506921112 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6967947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TZE PING LOH	10/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD	
Street Address:	5 LOWER KENT RIDGE ROAD	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	119074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136887
Application Number:	62152718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377700

Email: patent@honigman.com, jobendorfer@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	270721/MIT17520US479792	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG NO. 41498		
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIT 17520 NUHS Assignment#page1.tif source=MIT 17520 NUHS Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506921112 REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0992

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I <u>Tze Ping LOH</u>, of Singapore; hereby assign to <u>NATIONAL</u> UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 5 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119074, (SG); its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MICRO MAGNETIC RESONANCE RELAXOMETRY, filed April 23, 2016, and assigned U.S. Application Number 15/136,887, and entitled MICRO MAGNETIC RESONANCE RELAXOMETRY filed April 24, 2015, and assigned U.S. Application Number 62/152,718, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

1 of 2

36752365.1

Inventor Signature: Printed Name: Address:	Tze Ping LOH Lower Kent Ridge Road Singapore 119074 (SG)	Date: <u>14 Oct 2021</u>
Signature Witnessed by 14 Oct 2021 Date	y: WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Tyng Yu CHUAH Blk 4 Holland Close #13-01 S271004
 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	

RECORDED: 10/14/2021